Augustana (9-3, 6-2 NSIC) -vs- Concordia University, St. Paul (6-7, 3-4 NSIC)
01/03/12 at St. Paul, Minn. (Gangelhoff Center)

Date: 01/03/12 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g P Augustana 31 49 80
Site: St. Paul, Minn. (Gangelhoff Center) Concordia University, St. Paul 46 31 77
Referees: Kent Otte, Jared Butson, Patrick Rock
Augustana 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Feeney,Alex * 38 6-9 2-2 5-7 2-5 7 4 2 1 4 1 19
12 Schulte,Emily * 26 7-10 4-6 1-3 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 0 19
22 Nelson,Lydia * 18 5-12 1-6 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 11
24 Hayes,Molly * 32 2-2 2-2 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 0 6
33 Tinklenberg,Faith * 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 1 0 1 0
45  Whitney,Andrea 21 5-8 0-0 0-1 0-7 7 2 1 1 2 0 10
03 Ashley,Shaunteva 30 1-9 0-0 6-6 0-0 6] 4 2 2 0 1 8
21 Koehn,Cami 16 1-2 1-1 4-4 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 7
40 Meister,Katie 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 O 0 o 0
T™M TEAM 0  0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0O 0 o 0
Totals - 200 27-57 10-20 16-22 7-20 27 25 13 9 6 3 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29 37.93 % 2-10 20.00 % 7-9 77.78 %
Second Half 16-28 57.14 % 8-10 80.00 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 27-57 47.4 % 10-20 50.0 % 16-22 72.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 25 02:58
Concordia University, St. Paul 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Hansen, Rachel * 38 5-10 1-2 12-16 1-5 6 1 0 4 (0] 2 23
21 Batzel, Jodi & 31 6-12 0-2 2-4 2-5 7 2 4 3 0 0 14
32 Bender, Tierra * 36 5-7 2-2 0-1 2-4 6 2 1 1 (0] 0o 12
40  Whiting, Anika & 35 5-13 1-3 1-1 3-4 7 5 1 3 0 0 12
20 Wolyniec, Carissa * 26 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 (0] 0 3
42  Gress, Erica 14 3-5 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 3 1 0 1 2 8
13 Poke, Mandy 12 1-2 1-1 2-4 0-0 0 4 0 1 1 1 5
12 Blood, Jolene 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Lythjohan, Tori 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-55 6-15 19-29 13-28 41 20 8 16 2 5 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31 51.61 % 3-8 37.50% 11-14 78.57 %
Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 8-15 53.33 %
Total 26-55 47.3 % 6-15 40.0 % 19-29 65.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 13

Largest Lead: 20 1st-03:00



First Half Box Score
Augustana 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Feeney,Alex 18 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 1 0 2 1 7
12  Schulte,Emily 12 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 7
22  Nelson,Lydia 10 3-7 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
24  Hayes,Molly 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
33 Tinklenberg,Faith 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 1 0
45  Whitney,Andrea 9 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Ashley,Shaunteva 13 0-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Koehn,Cami 10 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
40  Meister,Katie 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-29 2-10 7-9 3-9 12 12 2 5 2 2 31
37.9% 20.0% 77.8%
Concordia University, St. Paul 46
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Hansen, Rachel 18 2-4 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 1 8
21 Batzel, Jodi 14 4-7 0-1 2-3 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 0 10
32 Bender, Tierra 18 4-6 2-2 0-1 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 10
40 Whiting, Anika 17 4-9 1-3 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 10
20  Wolyniec, Carissa 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
42 Gress, Erica 9 2-2 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 2 6
13 Poke, Mandy 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 1 2
12  Blood, Jolene 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Lythjohan, Tori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-31 3-8 11-14 7-17 24 10 4 6 2 4 46

51.6 % 37.5% 78.6 %



Second Half Box Score
Augustana 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Feeney,Alex 20 4-5 2-2 2-3 1-3 4 3 1 1 2 0 12
12 Schulte,Emily 14 4-5 3-3 1-3 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 12
22 Nelson,Lydia 8 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
24  Hayes,Molly 20 2-2 2-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 6
33  Tinklenberg,Faith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
45  Whitney,Andrea 12 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 2 0 6
3 Ashley,Shaunteva 17 1-4 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 6
21 Koehn,Cami 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
40  Meister,Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-28 8-10 9-13 4-11 15 13 11 4 4 1 49
57.1 % 80.0 % 69.2 %
Concordia University, St. Paul 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Hansen, Rachel 20 3-6 1-2 8-12 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 1 15
21 Batzel, Jodi 17 2-5 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 4
32 Bender, Tierra 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
40 Whiting, Anika 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 0 2
20  Wolyniec, Carissa 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0] 1 1 0 0 3
42  Gress, Erica 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
13  Poke, Mandy 6 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
12  Blood, Jolene 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lythjohan, Tori 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 3-7 8-15 6-11 17 10 4 10 (o] 1 31

41.7 % 42.9 % 53.3 %



VISITORS: Augustana

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia University, St. Paul

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTE,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,LYDIA
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,LYDIA
ASSIST by HAYES,MOLLY

GOOD FT by FEENEY,ALEX
MISS FT by FEENEY,ALEX
FOUL by FEENEY,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,LYDIA

REBOUND OFF by FEENEY,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTE,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,LYDIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,LYDIA(in the paint)
FOUL by HAYES,MOLLY

FOUL by SCHULTE,EMILY

TURNOVER by SCHULTE,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,LYDIA(in the paint)
FOUL by TINKLENBERG,FAITH

SUB IN by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA
SUB OUT by HAYES,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by TINKLENBERG,FAITH

STEAL by TINKLENBERG,FAITH
SUB IN by WHITNEY,ANDREA
SUB OUT by NELSON,LYDIA
GOOD JUMPER by FEENEY,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

SUB IN by KOEHN,CAMI

19:45

19:22

19:03

18:55

18:39

18:34
18:32
18:06
18:06
18:06
17:48
17:48
17:48
17:34
17:25
17:05

16:51
16:26
16:24
16:08
15:56
15:53
15:50
15:33
15:32
15:26
15:13
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:39
14:39
14:32
14:31
14:26
14:26
14:21
13:59
13:36
13:31
13:31

2-0

2-2

3-2

3-4

3-5

5-5
ST

5-9

7-9

7-11

7-13
9-13

9-14

11-14

V2

Vi

H1

H2

H2

H 4

H2

H4

H 6
H4

H5

H3

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TIERRA
MISS 3PTR by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA

MISS JUMPER by WHITING,ANIKA

REBOUND OFF by HANSEN,RACHEL

MISS LAYUP by BATZEL,JODI

REBOUND OFF by BATZEL,JODI

GOOD JUMPER by BATZEL,JODI(in the paint)
FOUL by WHITING,ANIKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BATZEL,JODI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BATZEL,JODI

GOOD JUMPER by WHITING,ANIKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATZEL,JODI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WHITING,ANIKA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BATZEL,JODI(in the paint)

STEAL by HANSEN,RACHEL
GOOD JUMPER by BENDER, TIERRA(in the paint)

MISS FT by BATZEL,JODI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BATZEL,JODI

SUB IN by GRESS,ERICA
SUB OUT by BATZEL,JODI
BLOCK by GRESS,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TIERRA
TURNOVER by BENDER,TIERRA

TURNOVER by WHITING,ANIKA

REBOUND DEF by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
TURNOVER by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA



SUB OUT by TINKLENBERG,FAITH 13:31

13:31 SUB IN by POKE,MANDY
13:31 SUB OUT by HANSEN,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by SCHULTE,EMILY 13:27 14-14

13:08 14-17 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BENDER,TIERRA
-- ASSIST by GRESS,ERICA

TURNOVER by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA 12:58
12:57 STEAL by POKE,MANDY
12:46 14-19 H5 GOOD JUMPER by GRESS,ERICA(in the paint)
FOUL by WHITNEY,ANDREA 12:46
12:46 14-20 H6 GOOD FT by GRESS,ERICA
12:46 SUB IN by BATZEL,JODI
12:46 SUB OUT by WHITING,ANIKA
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,EMILY 12:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TIERRA
12:16 MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TIERRA
REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,ANDREA --
12:13 FOUL by GRESS,ERICA
12:13 SUB IN by HANSEN,RACHEL
12:13 SUB OUT by BENDER,TIERRA
MISS JUMPER by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA 12:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BATZEL,JODI
11:52 TURNOVER by POKE,MANDY
SUB IN by NELSON,LYDIA 11:52
SUB IN by HAYES,MOLLY 11:52
SUB OUT by SCHULTE,EMILY 11:52
SUB OUT by FEENEY,ALEX 11:52
11:52 SUB IN by BLOOD,JOLENE
11:52 SUB OUT by POKE,MANDY
TURNOVER by WHITNEY,ANDREA 11:36
11:35 STEAL by GRESS,ERICA
11:32 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
11:27 MISS 3PTR by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,ANDREA --
TURNOVER by HAYES,MOLLY 10:59
10:57 STEAL by GRESS,ERICA
FOUL by NELSON,LYDIA 10:41
10:36 14-22 H8 GOOD JUMPER by GRESS,ERICA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,LYDIA 10:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,RACHEL
10:05 MISS 3PTR by BATZEL,JODI
REBOUND DEF by KOEHN,CAMI --
10:02 FOUL by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
09:45 FOUL by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:45
GOOD FT by KOEHN,CAMI 09:45 15-22 H7
GOOD FT by KOEHN,CAMI 09:45 16-22 H©6
SUB IN by FEENEY,ALEX 09:45
SUB OUT by WHITNEY,ANDREA 09:45
09:45 SUB IN by BENDER, TIERRA
09:45 SUB IN by WHITING,ANIKA
09:45 SUB OUT by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
09:45 SUB OUT by GRESS,ERICA

09:19 16-25 H9 GOOD 3PTR by WHITING,ANIKA
-- ASSIST by BATZEL,JODI
MISS JUMPER by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,RACHEL
08:56 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITING,ANIKA
08:54 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WHITING,ANIKA(iIn the paint)
FOUL by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA 08:54



08:54 16-28 H 12 GOOD FT by WHITING,ANIKA

SUB IN by SCHULTE,EMILY 08:54
SUB OUT by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA 08:54
TURNOVER by KOEHN,CAMI 08:43
SUB IN by TINKLENBERG,FAITH 08:42
SUB OUT by KOEHN,CAMI 08:42
08:28 16-30 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,TIERRA(INn the paint)
FOUL by SCHULTE,EMILY 08:28
08:28 MISS FT by BENDER,TIERRA
REBOUND DEF by FEENEY,ALEX --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTE,EMILY 08:15 18-30 H 12
07:58 MISS LAYUP by BATZEL,JODI
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITING,ANIKA
07:55 MISS LAYUP by WHITING,ANIKA
REBOUND DEF by FEENEY,ALEX --
07:49 FOUL by BENDER,TIERRA
MISS 3PTR by TINKLENBERG,FAITH 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,RACHEL
FOUL by HAYES,MOLLY 07:35

07:35 18-31 H 13 GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL
07:35 18-32 H 14 GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL

SUB IN by MEISTER,KATIE 07:35

SUB OUT by NELSON,LYDIA 07:35
07:35 SUB IN by GRESS,ERICA
07:35 SUB IN by POKE,MANDY
07:35 SUB OUT by BLOOD,JOLENE
07:35 SUB OUT by BATZEL,JODI

MISS JUMPER by FEENEY,ALEX 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GRESS,ERICA
07:06 18-34 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,RACHEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:04
SUB IN by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA 07:04
SUB OUT by HAYES,MOLLY 07:04
MISS 3PTR by MEISTER,KATIE 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TIERRA
06:44 MISS 3PTR by WHITING,ANIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by GRESS,ERICA
06:38 18-36 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by HANSEN,RACHEL

06:24 FOUL by POKE,MANDY
06:12 FOUL by GRESS,ERICA
GOOD FT by FEENEY,ALEX 06:12 19-36 H17
GOOD FT by FEENEY,ALEX 06:12 20-36 H 16
05:53 MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TIERRA
BLOCK by FEENEY,ALEX 05:53
REBOUND DEF by TINKLENBERG,FAITH --
MISS 3PTR by MEISTER,KATIE 05:30
REBOUND OFF by TINKLENBERG,FAITH --
MISS JUMPER by FEENEY,ALEX 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GRESS,ERICA
FOUL by MEISTER,KATIE 05:23
05:23 MISS FT by GRESS,ERICA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:23 20-37 H 17 GOOD FT by GRESS,ERICA
SUB IN by KOEHN,CAMI 05:23
SUB OUT by SCHULTE,EMILY 05:23
MISS LAYUP by TINKLENBERG,FAITH 05:09
05:09 BLOCK by POKE,MANDY
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,RACHEL
FOUL by TINKLENBERG,FAITH 04:35

04:35 20-38 H 18 GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL
04:35 20-39 H 19 GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL
SUB IN by WHITNEY,ANDREA 04:35



SUB OUT by MEISTER,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

BLOCK by FEENEY,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by TINKLENBERG,FAITH
GOOD FT by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

GOOD FT by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

FOUL by TINKLENBERG,FAITH

GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,ANDREA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FEENEY,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by KOEHN,CAMI

SUB IN by HAYES,MOLLY
SUB OUT by TINKLENBERG,FAITH

STEAL by FEENEY,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by WHITNEY,ANDREA(in the paint)

MISS FT by WHITNEY,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

GOOD JUMPER by FEENEY,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,ANDREA

21-39
22-39

22-40

22-41

24-41

24-44

27-44

29-44

29-46

31-46

H 18
H17

H 18

H 19

H17

H 20

H17

H 15

H17

H 15

REBOUND DEF by WHITING,ANIKA
MISS LAYUP by POKE,MANDY

FOUL by POKE,MANDY
SUB IN by BATZEL,JODI
SUB OUT by GRESS,ERICA
GOOD FT by POKE,MANDY
GOOD FT by POKE,MANDY

SUB IN by BLOOD,JOLENE
SUB OUT by POKE,MANDY

GOOD 3PTR by BENDER, TIERRA

ASSIST by BATZEL,JODI

MISS JUMPER by WHITING,ANIKA

REBOUND OFF by BENDER, TIERRA

TURNOVER by BATZEL,JODI

FOUL by BATZEL,JODI

REBOUND DEF by BATZEL,JODI
GOOD JUMPER by BATZEL,JODI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITING,ANIKA
TURNOVER by BLOOD,JOLENE
FOUL by BLOOD,JOLENE

MISS 3PTR by WHITING,ANIKA

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Augustana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia University, St. Paul
TURNOVER by NELSON,LYDIA 19:50
19:29 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,RACHEL
BLOCK by FEENEY,ALEX 19:28
REBOUND DEF by FEENEY,ALEX -
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,LYDIA(in the paint) 19:14 33-46 H 13
ASSIST by TINKLENBERG,FAITH -
18:54 33-49 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
== ASSIST by BENDER,TIERRA
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,LYDIA 18:34
- REBOUND DEF by BATZEL,JODI
FOUL by TINKLENBERG,FAITH 18:30
SUB IN by WHITNEY,ANDREA 18:30
SUB IN by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA 18:30
SUB OUT by NELSON,LYDIA 18:30
SUB OUT by TINKLENBERG,FAITH 18:30
18:12 MISS 3PTR by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,ANDREA -
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,MOLLY (fastbreak) 18:03 36-49 H 13



ASSIST by SCHULTE,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,ANDREA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHULTE,EMILY
FOUL by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,MOLLY
ASSIST by WHITNEY,ANDREA

STEAL by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,ANDREA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA
FOUL by SCHULTE,EMILY

BLOCK by WHITNEY,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,ANDREA

GOOD 3PTR by SCHULTE,EMILY
ASSIST by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

MISS JUMPER by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA
FOUL by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA
REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,ANDREA
MISS FT by SCHULTE,EMILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCHULTE,EMILY

SUB IN by KOEHN,CAMI
SUB OUT by SCHULTE,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,ANDREA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOEHN,CAMI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by FEENEY,ALEX
ASSIST by KOEHN,CAMI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

GOOD JUMPER by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA
GOOD FT by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

GOOD LAYUP by FEENEY,ALEX(in the paint)

36-51
38-51

38-52
41-52

43-52

46-52

46-55

47-55

49-55

52-55

52-57

54-57
54-60

55-60
56-60

58-60

H 15
H13

H 14
H11

H9

H6

H9

H8

H6

H3

H5

H3
H6

H5
H4

H2

TURNOVER by HANSEN,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
GOOD JUMPER by BATZEL,JODI(in the paint)

MISS FT by HANSEN,RACHEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL

TURNOVER by WHITING,ANIKA

MISS LAYUP by BATZEL,JODI

GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,RACHEL
ASSIST by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by POKE,MANDY

SUB OUT by BENDER, TIERRA
REBOUND DEF by BATZEL,JODI

MISS JUMPER by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA

FOUL by POKE,MANDY

TURNOVER by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
SUB IN by BENDER,TIERRA
SUB OUT by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA

MISS JUMPER by WHITING,ANIKA

GOOD JUMPER by BATZEL,JODI(in the paint)

SUB IN by GRESS,ERICA
SUB OUT by WHITING,ANIKA

TURNOVER by HANSEN,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by POKE,MANDY

ASSIST by BATZEL,JODI
FOUL by BATZEL,JODI

TURNOVER by BATZEL,JODI



ASSIST by HAYES,MOLLY --
FOUL by KOEHN,CAMI 10:41
10:41 MISS FT by HANSEN,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:41 58-61 H3 GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL

10:41 SUB IN by WHITING,ANIKA
10:41 SUB OUT by BATZEL,JODI
MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,ANDREA 10:29
REBOUND OFF by KOEHN,CAMI --
10:24 FOUL by WHITING,ANIKA
GOOD FT by KOEHN,CAMI 10:24 59-61 H2
GOOD FT by KOEHN,CAMI 10:24 60-61 H1
10:24 SUB IN by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA
10:24 SUB OUT by POKE,MANDY
FOUL by WHITNEY,ANDREA 10:10
10:10 MISS 3PTR by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by BENDER, TIERRA
09:51 60-63 H3 GOOD LAYUP by GRESS,ERICA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KOEHN,CAMI 09:38
-- REBOUND DEF by GRESS,ERICA
09:35 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:07 MISS JUMPER by GRESS,ERICA
BLOCK by WHITNEY,ANDREA 09:07

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:03 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITING,ANIKA

08:56 60-65 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHITING,ANIKA

08:32 FOUL by WHITING,ANIKA
GOOD FT by FEENEY,ALEX 08:32 61-65 HA4
GOOD FT by FEENEY,ALEX 08:32 62-65 H3
08:17 MISS JUMPER by WHITING,ANIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRESS,ERICA
08:15 MISS JUMPER by GRESS,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,ANDREA --
08:14 FOUL by GRESS,ERICA
SUB IN by SCHULTE,EMILY 08:14
SUB OUT by KOEHN,CAMI 08:14
MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,ANDREA 07:45
REBOUND OFF by FEENEY,ALEX --
GOOD JUMPER by FEENEY,ALEX(in the paint) 07:41 64-65 H1
FOUL by HAYES,MOLLY 07:26
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:26
07:26 MISS FT by HANSEN,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:26 64-66 H2 GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL
07:26 SUB IN by BATZEL,JODI
07:26 SUB OUT by GRESS,ERICA
MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,ANDREA 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BATZEL,JODI
06:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by NELSON,LYDIA 06:58
SUB OUT by WHITNEY,ANDREA 06:58
06:43 TURNOVER by BATZEL,JODI
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,LYDIA 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITING,ANIKA
06:19 TURNOVER by WHITING,ANIKA
06:19 FOUL by WHITING,ANIKA
GOOD 3PTR by SCHULTE,EMILY 05:57 67-66 V1
05:25 MISS JUMPER by WHITING,ANIKA
BLOCK by FEENEY,ALEX 05:25

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



GOOD 3PTR by FEENEY,ALEX
ASSIST by HAYES,MOLLY

MISS LAYUP by FEENEY,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTE,EMILY
FOUL by FEENEY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by FEENEY,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,LYDIA
ASSIST by FEENEY,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by SCHULTE,EMILY
FOUL by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

TURNOVER by FEENEY,ALEX

FOUL by FEENEY,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

SUB IN by TINKLENBERG,FAITH
SUB OUT by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

MISS JUMPER by SCHULTE,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,LYDIA
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,LYDIA

FOUL by NELSON,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by FEENEY,ALEX

MISS FT by HAYES,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,LYDIA

MISS FT by FEENEY,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by TINKLENBERG,FAITH

TURNOVER by TINKLENBERG,FAITH

FOUL by SCHULTE,EMILY

MISS FT by SCHULTE,EMILY

70-66

72-66

75-66

75-68

78-68

78-69

78-70

78-72

78-74

78-75

78-76
78-77

V 4

V 6

V9

V7

V 10

V9

V 8

V 6

V 4

V3

V2
Vi

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by HANSEN,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HANSEN,RACHEL

MISS FT by BATZEL,JODI

GOOD JUMPER by BENDER, TIERRA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL
GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by WHITING,ANIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,RACHEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by POKE,MANDY
SUB OUT by BENDER,TIERRA

REBOUND DEF by WOLYNIEC,CARISSA

GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL
MISS FT by HANSEN,RACHEL

FOUL by POKE,MANDY

REBOUND DEF by WHITING,ANIKA
SUB IN by BENDER, TIERRA

SUB OUT by POKE,MANDY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LYTHJOHAN,TORI

SUB OUT by BENDER,TIERRA
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,RACHEL

FOUL by WHITING,ANIKA

SUB IN by BENDER, TIERRA
SUB OUT by WHITING,ANIKA

STEAL by HANSEN,RACHEL

GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL
GOOD FT by HANSEN,RACHEL
SUB IN by POKE,MANDY

SUB OUT by LYTHJOHAN,TORI
FOUL by BENDER,TIERRA



FOUL by FEENEY,ALEX

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA
SUB OUT by NELSON,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD FT by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by ASHLEY,SHAUNTEVA

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTE,EMILY

00:10
00:10
00:05
00:05

00:05
00:05

00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:03

00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01

00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01

79-77

80-77

V2

V3

REBOUND DEF by GRESS,ERICA
SUB IN by GRESS,ERICA
SUB OUT by BENDER, TIERRA

MISS FT by POKE,MANDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by POKE,MANDY
REBOUND OFF by BATZEL,JODI

SUB IN by BENDER, TIERRA
SUB OUT by GRESS,ERICA
MISS JUMPER by BATZEL,JODI

FOUL by HANSEN,RACHEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BATZEL,JODI

SUB IN by LYTHIJOHAN,TORI
SUB IN by BLOOD,JOLENE
SUB OUT by POKE,MANDY
SUB OUT by BENDER,TIERRA



